

THE BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE

NEW JERSEY

500 WEST CRESCENT AVENUE, ALLENDALE, NJ 07401 WWW.ALLENDALENJ.GOV

SUNSHINE NOTICE BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE LAND USE BOARD FEBRUARY 15, 2023 REGULAR SESSION

In accordance with Governor Murphy's Executive Order 244, which terminated the Public Health Emergency declared in Executive Order 103, all successor Executive Orders, and P.L. 2020, c. 55, the February 15, 2023 meeting of the Land Use Board of the Borough of Allendale will be held in-person at the Allendale Municipal Building, 500 West Crescent Avenue, Allendale, New Jersey 07401. The Regular Session will begin at 7:30 p.m.in the Mayor and Council Chambers located on the second floor of the Allendale Municipal Building. There will be opportunities for public comment at designated times during the Regular Session. Members of the public who wish to comment must attend in person.

The Borough of Allendale will livestream the Regular Sessions. Members of the public wishing to view these meetings on from a computer, tablet or smartphone, can do so on the borough's website www.allendalenj.gov

The public is advised that there will be no opportunity for comment by those viewing the livestreamed Regular Session meetings. Public wishing to comment must attend in person.

The Agenda, to the extent known, can be viewed 48 hours prior to the meeting on the Borough of Allendale website.

Linda Garofalo Land Use Administrator